R E L I A B L E . L O G I C I N N O V A T I O N . T M
2.5V - 5V Standard Logic IC
SN74LV-A Series
4Q 2002
2.5V - 5V Standard Logic: SN74LV-A Series
Overview
1
The SN74LV-A Series is a group of low-voltage standard

Function List
SN 74 LV  244  A  DW R
Type code
Package
Tape & Reel
Abundant package types
Available package types include SOIC, SSOP, TSSOP, PDIP and the new 0.4mm pitch TVSOP micro-package
Product version
D, DW: Plastic SOIC
DB : Plastic SSOP
PW : Plastic TSSOP
DGV : Plastic TVSOP
N : Plastic PDIP
RGY : QFN
Same pin arrangement and same function as for the conventional logic
LV Series
GATE
NAND
NOR
INVERTER
AND
OR
EXCLUSIVE-OR
SCHMITT TRIGGER
BUS DRIVER
BUS TRANSCEIVER
MULTIVIBRATOR
DECODER/DEMULTIPLEXER
DATA SELECTOR
COUNTER
SHIFT REGISTER
FLIP-FLOP
LATCH
BUFFER
ANALOG SWITCH
00A,   10A,   20A
02A,   27A
04A,   U04A,   05A,  06A,  07A
08A,   11A,   21A
32A
86A
14A,   132A
123A,   221A
138A,   139A
157A
161A,   163A,   393A,   4040A
164A,   165A,   166A,   594A,   595A
74A,   174A,   175A,   273A,   374A,   574A
373A,   573A
125A,   126A,   240A,   244A,   367A,   540A,   541A
245A
4051A,   4052A,   4053A,   4066A
2.5V - 5V Standard Logic: SN74LV-A Series
15
Product Lineup